

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15261/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRR No. 4362/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRINAL MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report dated 08.12.2008)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.B. Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. D.B. Vohra, learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner who filed the SLP had on the last occasion mentioned that he had sent a 'No Objection Vakalatnama' to the petitioner. From the cause list furnished for 3rd December, 2008 it appears that the name of Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma has been shown as the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner which implies that 'No Objection Vakalatnama' has been acted upon. However, Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma is not present when the matter is taken up. Let the matter stand adjourned to the next chamber date. As far as Mr. D.B. Vohra is concerned he may be relieved of his responsibility as far as the SLP is concerned.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(JUGINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER