

ê

(CHAMBER MATTER)

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.3012/2009 in CrI.MP.No.15261/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRR No. 4362/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRINAL MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for restoration) (With office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let
the matter stand adjourned for four weeks for the present.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master